

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 13064

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2013 in SBCMP No.1962/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SANTOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chisti Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

The only grievance of the petitioners is that they were
not heard before passing the impugned order transferring the case
to C.B.I.

Issue notice.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master